

GAUHATI UNIVERSITY

Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar:: Guwahati - 781014:: Assam, India Ph: 0361-2570415 (O), Fax: 0361-2700311

Website: www.gauhati.ac.in, Email: registrar@gauhati.ac.in

UNDERTAKING CUM DECLARATION

We, Dr. Hemanta Kr. Nath, Registrar and Prof. Amit Choudhury, Director, (i/c). Institute of Distance and Open Learning, Gauhati University, Gopinath Bordoloi Nagar, Guwahati- 14, (full name and address), do hereby take on oath that:

- 1. Our Higher Educational Institution namely Gauhati University applied for the recognition of Open and Distance Learning Programmes and/or Online Programmes (as applicable) to be offered under University Grants Commission (Open and Distance Learning Programmes and Online Programmes) Regulations, 2020 from academic year 2023-24. academic session beginning from July-August, 2023 and onwards
- 2. We hereby undertake that the contents of duly notarized affidavit submitted by us with the application, are same as per the prescribed format of affidavit notified by the DEB, UGC and nothing has been changed thereof.
- 3. Further undertake that in case any violation is noticed in the format of affidavit at any stage and any information, documentary evidence submitted/produced by the Higher Educational Institution is found to be false or fake at a later stage or in case of any violation, UGC shall take punitive measures as mentioned in University Grants Commission (Open and Distance Learning Programmes and Online Programmes) Regulations, 2020.It is the sole responsibility of the Higher Educational Institution for the career consequences of students, if any, arising out of the same.

Director, (i/c)

Institute of Distance and Open Learning

Gauhati University DIRECTOR

IDOL, GAUHATI UNIVERSITY

Email ID: registrar@gauhati.ac.in

Mobile No.: +91-94356-54820

Registrar Gauhati University

গুরাহাটী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়,গুরাহাটী-১৪

Registrar

Gauhati University, Guwahati-14



গুৱাহাটী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

Gauhati University

Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Jalukbari, Guwahati-781

:: OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ::



Email: registrar@gauhati.ac.in :: website: www.gauhati.ac.in :: Phone: 0361 2570415

Ref. No.: GU/Regn (SF) ROR3 901001/50

dated: 30/03/2023

UNDERTAKING

This is to state that re-advertisement for appointment of a full time Director at GUIDOL was floated on 19.01.2023 since the candidate who was selected against the advertisement for the said post which was published on 31.05.2022 and the interview for which was conducted on 28.10.2022 did not join the position.

Accordingly, the interview of the same is slated to be held in the month of April, 2023 and a full time Director will appointed immediately after the immediate next Executive Council meeting.

Further, two Academic Counsellors for two Programmes each viz. M.A. in Assamese and M.A. in English for GUIDOL will also be appointed in the month of April, 2023.

Issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Gauhati University.

Registrar Gauhati University

পঞ্জীয়ক গুরাহাটী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়,গুরা**হাটী**-১৪

Registrar

Gauhati University, Guwahati-14